TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 3774/0810

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bear Stearns Corporate Lending Inc.		10/04/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CompuCom Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	7171 Forest Lane
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75230
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1833479	
Registration Number:	1833526	
Registration Number:	2009544	CLIENTLINK
Registration Number:	2904392	CLIENTLINK
Registration Number:	1782941	СОМРИСОМ
Registration Number:	1784614	СОМРИСОМ
Registration Number:	2190251	EXCELL
Registration Number:	2723578	ITIQ
Registration Number:	2669676	ITIQ
Registration Number:	1392999	ULTIMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

TRADEMARK REEL: 004873 FRAME: 0052

900235136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049133-0025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	10/04/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bear Steams Release of Security Interest in CompuCom_s trademarks (2)#page1.tif source=Bear Steams Release of Security Interest in CompuCom_s trademarks (2)#page2.tif source=Bear Steams Release of Security Interest in CompuCom_s trademarks (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004873 FRAME: 0053

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of October 4, 2012, is made by BEAR STEARNS CORPORATE LENDING INC., in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of September 28, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") and pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of August 23, 2007 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") in favor of COMPUCOM SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation and GETRONICS USA INC., a Delaware corporation which subsequently merged into CompuCom Systems, Inc. (both hereinafter referred to as the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent are parties to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the Trademark Security Agreement dated September 28, 2007 (the "2007 Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 3774/0810 and the Trademark Security Agreement dated August 20, 2008 (the "2008 Trademark Security Agreement" together with the 2007 Trademark Security Agreement referred to as the "Trademark Security Agreements") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 3843/0257, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements) and all Proceeds of Trademarks then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by the Grantor in which the Grantor then or at any time thereafter may have acquired any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of all Obligations;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges, without warranty, representation or recourse, its security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and re-assigns to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have in such Trademark Collateral.

The Administrative Agent agrees to provide the Grantor, at the Grantor's expense, with any information and additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004873 FRAME: 0054

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BEAR STEARNS CORPORATE LENDING INC., as Administrative Agent

By: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

its authorized signatory

By:

Name: \Title:

Ann B. Kerns

Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

SCHEDULE I to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 3774/0810

Mark	International Class(es)	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
O	37	74329070 06-NOV-1992	1833479 26-APR-1994
0	42	74329069 06-NOV-1992	1833526 26-APR-1994
CLIENTLINK	37, 42	74650419 23-MAR-1995	2009544 22-OCT-1996
CLIENTLINK	42	76540630 28-AUG-2003	2904392 23-NOV-2004
COMPUCOM	37	74329067 06-NOV-1992	1782941 20-JUL-1993
COMPUCOM	42	74329068 06-NOV-1992	1784614 27-JUL-1993
Excell	37, 42	75143345 31-JUL-1996	2190251 22-SEP-1998
	35, 39, 42	76375890 27-FEB-2002	2723578 10-JUN-2003
ITIQ	35, 39, 42	75936668 06-MAR-2000	2669676 31-DEC-2002
ULTIMATE	9	73428301 01-JUN-1983	1392999 13-MAY-1986

Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 3843/0257

Mark	International Class(es)	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
MOSAIC OA	9	74528510 23-MAY-1994	2063642 20-MAY-1997
PINNACLE	16	73653665 02-APR-1987	1461907 20-OCT-1987
PINNACLE	42	73653680 02-APR-1987	1467740 01-DEC-1987
PINNACLE PLUS	9	73671615 07-JUL-1987	1478460 01-MAR-1988
REDSIREN	9, 42	76006922 22-MAR-2000	2782258 11-NOV-2003
WANG	9	72350634 05-FEB-1970	0902184 10-NOV-1970
WANG	37, 42	73404992 06-DEC-1982	1284609 03-JUL-1984

3

NY\4507148.3

RECORDED: 10/04/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004873 FRAME: 0056